million and market share of 23.9% of the total wireless
subscriber base in the circle. In Karnataka, the company
has a base of 0.95 million subscribers and market share of
7.5%, making it the fifth largest wireless operator in the
circle. It has a combined market share of 14.4% in the two
circles and 1.7% share of the all-India wireless subscriber base.

The company is promoted by the BK Modi group and headed
by Dilip Modi. It has roped in Telecom Malaysia (TM), a major
regional telecom player, as a strategic investor in the
company. TM through its Indian subsidiary TMI holds a 46.9%
stake in the pre-issue paid-up equity capital whereas the
Modi group holds a 48.8% stake in the company.

Key strengths

Consolidating its position in the existing circles

After the entry of the strategic investors into the company
in the form of TM in May 2006, SCL has made significant
investments in the two existing circles. For instance, the
company has aggressively increased the number of cell sites
by 81.6% to 2,377 sites (a 68% increase in Punjab and over

 Shareholding pattern

Pre-issue Post-issue

Shareholder category No of equity shares % of share capital No of equity shares % of share capital

Promoters 281,489,370 48.8 281,489,370 40.8

Institutions 18,406,678 3.2 18,406,678 2.7

Telecom Malaysia (TMI) 270,450,600 46.9 270,450,600 39.2

Others (including public) 6,467,241 1.1 119,578,352 0.9

Total share capital 576,813,889 100.0 689,925,000 100.0

Objects of the issue

The objects of the issue are to achieve the benefits of listing
on the stock exchanges and to raise funds for (a) part
payment of the company�s long-term debt; (b) the payment
of the long distance (ie national long distance [NLD] and
international long distance [ILD]) licence fees; (c) capital
expenditure requirements; (d) other general corporate
purposes; and (e) meeting the expenses of the issue.

Proposed utilisation of issue proceeds

Particulars Rs crore

Part payment of long-term debt ND
Licence fee for NLD/ILD and related capital expenditure 63.6
Network equipment and other capital expenditures 177.6